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Ottawa, 15th November,190€,

Rﬂ" .Sir,-

With reference to your voucher, No, 6, amounting
to $220,00 in favor of Messrs, Wilson Bros, for a wind
stacker, I beg to advise you that before making payment
the Department would like you to obtain from Messrs, Wilson
Bros, & guarantee that the engine supplied will run the
geparator to its full capacity in combination with the wind
stacker,

It is generally credited that these engines
do not develop their ratei horse power except when running
at full speed and this can only be obtained under the most
favorable circumstances as regards the atmosphere, pure
gasoline, and dry grain, It is understood that a wind
stacker requires from four to six horse power to develop
its full capacity, according to the size of the machine;
and it is thought that most of the threshing outfits
with wind stackers, or blowers, have engines of from 18
to 30 H,P,

It would be a useless expense to buy a windstacker
if your engine has not power tc run it, consequently it
will be well to interview parties who have had yractical

experience, before making any further outlay in that line,

Your obedient servant,

‘—-’"?7“ ‘é{/a»—:’v

SQGretary.

Rev, A. Naessens,

St, Joseph's Industrial School,
Davisburg, Alta,
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Ottawa, 19th December,1908,

Rev, Sir,-

In reply to your letter, No, 119 of the 8th instant,
regarding the exchange of threshing separator and wind blower,
I beg to inform you that payment will be made when the Departe
ment receives from you a certificate setting forth that the
engine, separator and folding stacker have been delivered to
you according to agreement, and that you hold a guarantee
that the engine supplied will run the separator to its full
capacity in combination with the stagskmry stacker,

Your obedignt servant,

Secretary,

Rev, A, Naecsems,
St. Joseph's Industrial School,
Davisburg Alta,
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Ottawa, December 12, 1906.

Rev. 8ir,-

I have to acknowledge the receipt of your let-
ter of the 5th inst. applying fa a thermometer for measur-
ing outside temperature and graded to 50 degrees below
Zer0e

In reply I beg to say that the Department only
supplies thermometers for registering inside temperature,
and, if you wish to get an instrument such as you describe
for meteswigical purposes you should apply to the Depart-
ment of Marine and ﬁisheries s which supplies them for
statistical purposes.

Your obedient Servant,

w MO

- L -

Secretary.

Rev. A. Naessens,
Principal,

Industrial Schools

Davisburg, Altae
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DOMITION LANDS OFFICE.

Calgary, Jan. 17th, 1906.

Sir:=-

Referring to the South East guerter of Section
36, Township 20, Range 27, West Fourth Meridian, I beg leave
to say this office is in rameipt o7 a letter from the
Department stating that no change will be made in
the former decision of the Department, and Mr.E.A.Armstrong
is still to retain the land.

I am, Sir,

- Your obedient servant,

et —

Acting Agent.
Rev. Father Nassens, -

Prin. Indian Industrial School,

Dunbow, Alta.
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SECRETARY DEPT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS |

OTTAWA,

Ottawa, 21st March, 1906,
HBV. 311',—

I beg to return herewith account in favor of
Messrs, A, McBride & Co, for 24 fire pails surplied the
Industrial School, as the charge for painting them is exhorbitant
and must be reduced to & reasonable amount,

Were you awvare that such an amount was going to

be charged for painting when you ordered the pails?

Your obedient, servant,

& :
oy

Secretary.,

Rev, A&, Naessens,
Principal,
Industrial Indian School,
High River,
Dunbow,Alta,
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‘ﬁice of the .

Indtan gommissioner

for Manitobn and the Fovthwest Territovies,
@%3 yauz r% l%z fo

on 21748 WW%;? I2 Jan,1906,

and dafe 9{’ this fetler and
adalseco
Hon, David Lasd,
Indian Commisoiones,
Wv}mﬁo% tan.

Rev. £ir,

In connection with the destruction by fire of
the baxery and flour store at the High River Industrial

School, I am requested by the Department to ask you for
a full report regarding the fire.
In the meantime the Department is glad teo

know that no other damage was sustained.

Yours truly,

Haoel—-

Indian Commissioner.

Principal,

Industrial Scheol,

High River.




PROVINCIAL ARCHIVES
OF ALBERTA

ACC. 7). 2 2.0




File 31.

‘Alberta Inspectorate,

Gleichen,April 19,1906.

Rev'd.Sir:

I was directed to inspect a Hot Air Engine that is
now lying at Mr.Wm.Heads at Calgary and report as to whether
it is of any value and whether it can be repaired and made
fit for use.l learn that it was discarded from your institut-
ion and I shall thank you to inform me as to why you discard-
ed it.I understand you tried to use it in a well about 80
deep and I presume it was expected to force water about 40°
above the Engine.From what you know of it do you not think
it is repairable and if givén about 3 the work that it will
yet give satisfaction,say in a well 40' and and force water
not over 40*' above it.The pump is not with the Engine,what
disposition was made of the pump?

This outfit,I judge,cost 5 or $400.00 and if it can
yet be repaired,at a reasonable cost,and made useful it seens

a pity to sell it for old iron.

Yours very truly,

Inspector.

The Reverend Principal,

High River Industrial School,

Davisburg.
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Ottawa, May 16, 1506

Rev. 8ir,=-

I have to acknowledge the receipt of your
letter of the 7th inst. with reference to the exchhnge
of a stationary engine now installed at your school
for a 316 H.f. portable engine, and in reply.I beg-to
say that this application was received too late for the

supplementary estimates and will have to s$and for the
present, but, should the Department find itself in

funds at the end of the fiscal year, it may be inclined
to favourably consider your proposition.

The Department is advised that the location
of some of the buildings attached to your school is in
a precarious condition owing to the banks of thé river
giving way, and i1t would be glad to have a sketch showing
the locations of the engine-room, laundry and adjacent
bulldings, with definite information as to the distances
these builldings are from the falling bankse

Your obedient Servant,

7 i W

-~

.Seoretary.

Rev. .. Naessens,
Principal,
High River Industrial School,

Dunbow, Altae.
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CAMNADA.

 ADDRESS REPLY TO THE [
SecrReTARY DEPT oF INDIAN AFFAIRS
OTTAWA.

No. 119.

Ottawa, June 5, 1906.

Reve Sir,=
I have to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 25th ulte and in reply I heg to say that the De-
partment regrets that, through an oversight, you were
informed on the 16th ult. that 8700 was to be deducted
from the June quarter grant to your schood on account
of the 350 sacks of flour which were loat-in the fire.
I now beg to inform you that no deduction
will be made on this account and that the matter will

be adjusted when your June quarter return is received.

Your ohedient Servant,

L A

—

.Sebretary.

Rev. A. Naessens,
Principal,
High River Industrial School,
Dunbow, Altae
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CANADA,
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SECRETARY DEP? OF INDIAN AFFAIRS |
OTTAWA.

Ottawa, September 17, 1506.

Reve Sir,=
I have to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 1llth inste, addressed to Mr. faget, of this Depart-
ment, with reference to the exchange of the stationary
engine now installed at the St. Joseph's Industrial
School, for a 15 H. P. portable gasoline engine.
"~ In reply I beg o say that the Department will
consent to this exchange, and the Indian Commissioner has
been so advised, and you are hereby authorized to issue
wouchers in favour of the Chapin Compnay for the difference
between the price allowed for the old engine and the new
gasoline engine, with separator, stacker, etce, the total
cost of which is not to exceed the amcunt stated in your

ldter above quoted, namely, $1,000

Your obedient Servant,

Lo

beoretary-

Rev: A. Naeossens,
Principal,
Ste Joseph's Industrial School,

Davisburg, Altae




PROVIFCIAL ARCHIVES
OF ALBERTA

ACC. /) 220




ALSO TO THE DATE OF THIS LETTER

IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO . .

“ 117667/ 21

RTMEY
°‘tl\ gl 8

CANADA

SECRETARY DEPT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

ADDRESS REPLY TO THE

OTTAWA.

Ottawa, April 18, 1906.

Rev. 8ir,-

I have to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 7th inst. submitting a rroposal for the exchange
of the stationary steam engine installed at your institu-
tion for a sixteen horse mmxxkxik power portable engine
with separator, stacker and hand-feed parts, the esti-
mated cost of which would come to $1,385, deducting
$700 which the Chapin Co, are willing to allow for the
old engine.

In repky I beg to say that this application
will receive oonéideration, and you will be further ad-
vised.

Your obgdient Servant,

k‘... . - L-—Lfsd

Secretarye

Rev. A, Naessens,
Principal,
High River Industrial School,
Dunbow, Alta.
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. ®Office of the .

& Indian gommissioner
for Fanitoba and the Rovthwest Territovies,
oI your » 1efer fo g !
gf- ?1 /46, @/ wm%;% 9th February 1906.
and dafe 9{ " this deller and
addreos

eHon. David \’_(:aas'zaf
Fndian Commissiones,

M}:niﬁb?, 97&_:”.

Sir, =

Referring to your letter of the 5th instant
respecting the destruction by fire of the bakery and
flour=-store, I am pleased to say that the Department
will be prepared to meet an expenditure up to $700.00
to compensate for the loss of the flour, and to contribute
$300.00 towards the erection of a new building.

Yours truly,

rsat. Indian Commissioner.

Rev. A, Naessens,

Principal, Indian Industrial School,

Dunbow, Alta.
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Indtan gommissioner

for Wanitobx and the Wovthwest Territovies,

%t yomn # xf/;z fo | L
é%: yé;lqu Czﬁﬁw%7é§?, 5th January 1906.
and dafe 9{’ his detler and
addies

eXon. Dovid Livd
Fndian (‘?ommsbxbnnz,
9&@»%@55%@&

Sir, =
I beg to acknowledge the receipt of the
following telegram from you, viz:- "Bakery and flour
"store destroyed by fire this morning, no other loss."
You will doubtless report fully all the
particulars in connection with the fire. In the meant ime
I beg to express my regret at the loss sustained by the

School.

Yours truly,

~_Asst.Indian Commissioner.

A, Naessens, Esq.,

Principal, High River Industrial School,

Dunbow, Alta.
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INTERNATION A’ HARVESTER) COMPA& OF AMERICA

(1wcomroRaTED)

GeENERAL OFFICES AT CHICcAGO, U, S. A.

CHAMPION DEERING MoCORMICK MILWAUKER PLANO

EHRT e I AR Oct. 29/06 »
J. A. BROOKBANK, GEN. AdGT. CALGARY' N. w. T. ]

Principal Indian Industrial School,
__ Lo 'Da.vié‘burg, Alta. .
Dear Sir:= |
- We beg to advise that we are holding an order on you
for $1220,00, signed by Messrs. Wilson Bros. of Okotoks, covering
payment of.engine and thresher which you purchased from this
Company, through them. We are, to-day, forwarding this order to

the Union Bank, Okotoks, and would ask that you kindly take same
up as soon as possible.

Yours truly,

" Hitgragiiongl HArvester
GHA/McE.

Company of America

L2 "‘?:"”‘.’{_‘:/
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@ oiice o the &

Indtan gommissioner

for Manitobn and the Fovthwest Tervitovies,

% yous » refer fo . ;
g}yg; %Iﬁ&& (}/m”*‘%"f; 8 June 1906,

and dafe o}" this detler and
adidieos
@/ﬁtfo‘:. D avid x{ram%a{
@Em/s'an @mma&u‘m&e,
Qﬂs’m&qu;, Wlan.

Sir,

In answer to your letter of the 25th. instant
re the loss of 350 sacks of Flour in conneection with
the burning of your bakery, I am advised (of which
you possibly have already heard) by the Department
that it was overlooked that it had engaged itself to
make good for the loss,and no deduetion from your
June grant will be made.

Yours truly,

e

Indian Co }ioner.

Prineipal,
Industrial Sechool,
High River.
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CAMNADA

I ADDRESS REPLY T0 THE
SecreTARY Depr oF INDIAN AFFAIRS
OTTAWA,

Ottawa, 3rd July, 1906,

%‘ 811',-

you that the amount provided in the Estimates for the fiscal

In reply to your letter of June 15th, I beg to infomm

year 1906-07 for buildings and repairs at your Institution is

$250,00,
The vote number remains the ssme as usual,

Your obedient servant,

oy M

o Secretary,

2y

Rev. A. Naessens, $
Principal, Industrial schol,
MbO'l. Alt ﬂo
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SECREYARY DEPT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
OTTAWA.

-+

NOe 107

Reve Sir,=-

I have to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 20th ulte in further reference to the proposal made
by you for the exchange of the dtationary engine now in-
stalled at the High River Industrial School for a 16 H. P.
portable engine; and in reply I beg to say that the Depart-
ment is not prepared at present to authorize this exchange,
as 1t has no funds available for the purpose.

The Indian Commissioner will be communicated with
on this subjeot, and the same will be considered when the

next year's estimates are being dealt withe

Your obedient Servant,

B &0

# Seorotarys

Rev. A. Naessens,
Principal,
High River Industrial School,

Davieburg, Altae.
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.ﬁite of the .

Indian gommissioner

_ for Fanitobn and the Rorthwest Tervitovies,
oFn your ”}M.‘;’ zefer o

... 21 /46 G%@“”?V%?% 27 Aug.I906.

and date ?/‘ this Letley and
addiesn
Hon. David il
@frm’;'a» @ammsﬁm:hrsﬂ,
%'m:?ﬁay, Htan.

Sir,

I understand some time ago you submitted to the
Department a proposal for the exchange of the sta-
tionary engine now installed at the school for a
16 H. P, portable engine at a cost of about $1400,00.
will you kindly furnish me with the particulars why
you wish the exchange of engines. Is the present sta-
tionary engine not powerful enough to do the work
required at the institution, and what work do you
expeect to do with the portable engine ?

Yours truly,

Indian Commissioner.

Principal,
Industrial School,

" Dunbow, Alta.
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ALL OUR WORK FUU GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR DA‘G FROM INSTALLATION.

The Galgary Plumbing and Heating Gompany

CONTRACTORS IN ALL BRANCHES
OF PLUMBING AND HEATING

../"
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INTERNATIO]&‘L HARVESTER GOM.‘E"N‘Y 'OF AM:ERIGA

(INCORPORATED)
GENERAL OFFIOBES AT OHICAGO, U. S. A.

CHAMPION DEERING McCORMICK MILWAUEER PLANO

J. A. BROOKBANEK, GEN: AaT,

pe 3

CALGARY, ALBERTA,NOV, 7/06.

A. Naissens, Esq.,

Principal, Indian Industrial School,

| ,Da:éisburg”,‘nts- TS
Dear Sir:-

Your letter of the 6th inst. received, relative to
settlement for thresher and we note that you state cheque will be
mailed direct from Ottawa to Wilson Bros. in settlement for this
machine. ' .

IYou ;tate that the threshing machine,supplied to you by Wilson
Bros., our agents, is not doing good work., In this respect we
ask that you look to Wilson Bros. regarding the matter, as, under
the circumstances, we are holding them for the settlement of the
machine, from fhs fact that these goods are put out on straight
sale basis and it will be necessary for them to settle with us for
the outfit whether you keep it or not.

If you are having any difficulty we will have one of our
thresher experts call and make adjustment of your machine to do
good work, as intended, in accordance with the guarantee on our
regular contract which we put out.

_ Yours truly,
JAB/McE,

1
|
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WILLIAM & J. G. GREEY .
Toronto MiLe Furnistine Works =y ealie s
L CHILLED IRON ROLLS
2 TO 18 CHURCH ST. THE LATEST AND BEST APPROVED FLOUR MILL MACHINERY AND MILL SUPPLIES
44 TO 78 ESPLANADE STREET AND SPECIAL MACHINERY

—_— CONTRACTORS FOR COMPLETE FLOUR MILL OUTFITS
ESTIMATES AND PRIOES FURNIBHED ON APPLICATION

ALy 10
Wm, & J. G. GREEY,

2 CHURCH STREET TORONTO, Dec. 22 . ?06

A. Naessens , Fsq.
Principal,
Indian Industrial Scheel,
Davisburg, Alta.

Dear Sir :

Your favor of the 15th. duly te hand and centents noted.
In reply would eay that the steam generator we sent yeu had been
tested to 100 1bs. cold water pressure. We should thiank that it
would be cafe to carry 70 to 75 1bs. of steaw

Awaiting your further feva s and orders which shall have our
best attention and much oblige.

Sincerely yours,
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